VILLAGE OF DEERFIELD
Salary Schedule - 2022
v1l 1/1/2022
ANNUAL  ANNUAL

POSITION STARTING SALARY F.Q.E.
SALARY F.Q.E ICMA 110%
ADMINISTRATION
Village Manager 252,746 3,000
Director of Finance 162,718 191,433 1,000 210,576
Asst. Village Mgr/Dir. Of Community Development 157,926 185,795 1,000 204,375
Director of Information Technology 133,062 156,544 172,198
Building & Code Enforcement Supervisor 120,896 142,231 156,454
Principal Planner 115,126 135,442 148,986
Administrative Services Coordinator 104,608 123,068 135,375
Assistant to the Village Manager 104,608 123,068 135,374
Senior IT Systems Specialist 100,476 118,207 130,027
Assistant Code Enforcement Supervisor 97,571 114,789 126,268
Village Accountant 91,584 107,746 118,521
Planner | 91,584 107,746 118,521
Building Inspector 91,584 107,746 118,521
Communications Coordinator 91,584 107,746 118,521
Management Analyst 73,615 86,606 95,267
IT Systems Technician 83,309 98,011 107,812
Plan & Design Specialist 72,065 84,782 93,260
Principal Accounting Clerk 69,272 81,496 89,646
Payroll and Benefits Specialist 67,666 79,607 87,568
Permit Technician 66,519 78,258 86,084
Administrative Assistant Il 62,993 74,109 81,520
Deputy Village Clerk 58,622 68,967 75,864
Fiscal Clerk 58,622 68,967 75,864
Cashier - Receptionist 54,044 63,581 69,939
Financial Secretary (Part Time) hourly 33.35 39.23 43.16
Secretary Boards & Commissions Il (PT) hourly 29.00 34.11 37.52
Fiscal Clerk (Part Time) hourly 28.32 33.32 36.65
Secretary Boards & Commissions Il (PT) hourly 25.25 29.70 32.67
General Clerk (Part Time) hourly 22.84 26.87 29.56
Administrative Intern (Part Time) hourly 18.75 22.06 24.26
Administrative Assistant | (Part Time) hourly 21.43 25.22 27.74
Secretary Boards & Commissions (PT) hourly 19.66 23.13 25.44

PUBLIC WORKS & ENGINEERING

Director 157,926 185,795 1,000 204,375
Assistant Director of Public Works & Eng 128,082 150,685 165,753
Superintendent of Streets & Utilities 125,716 147,902 162,692
Project Manager 97,195 114,347 125,782
Assistant to the Director of Public Works & Engineering 91,583 107,745 118,520
Temporary hourly 24.25 28.52 31.38

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
Treatment Plant Superintendent 111,654 131,358 144,494

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTUAL subject to collective bargaining agreement



POLICE ADMINISTRATION
Chief of Police

Deputy Chief of Police
Commander

Communication Supervisor
Sergeant

Police Management Analyst
Social Worker

Dispatcher

Records Clerk

Community Service Officer
Dispatcher (Part Time) hourly
Secretary | (Part Time) hourly
Crossing Guard hourly

Cadet hourly

Intern hourly

POLICE PATROL OFFICERS

175,491
133,062
120,058
120,058
109,001
73,615
72,065
71,423
64,505
59,036
24.76
21.49
19.64
16.73
9.34

206,460
156,544
141,244
141,244
128,236
86,606
84,782
84,028
75,889
69,454
29.14
25.29
23.11
19.69
10.99

227,106
172,198
155,369
155,369
141,060
95,267
93,260
92,430
83,478
76,400
32.05
27.81
2542
21.65
12.09

subject to collective bargaining agreement





