Salary Schedule - 2022				
			v 1	1/1/2022
	ANNUAL	ANNUAL		
POSITION	STARTING			F.Q.E.
	SALARY	F.Q.E	ICMA	110%
ADMINISTRATION				
Village Manager		252,746	3,000	
Director of Finance	162,718	191,433	1,000	210,576
Asst. Village Mgr/Dir. Of Community Development	157,926	185,795	1,000	204,375
Director of Information Technology	133,062	156,544		172,198
Building & Code Enforcement Supervisor	120,896	142,231		156,454
Principal Planner	115,126	135,442		148,986
Administrative Services Coordinator	104,608	123,068		135,375
Assistant to the Village Manager	104,608	123,068		135,374
Senior IT Systems Specialist	100,476	118,207		130,027
Assistant Code Enforcement Supervisor	97,571	114,789		126,268
The state of the s	91,584	107,746		118,521
Village Accountant				
Planner I	91,584	107,746		118,521
Building Inspector	91,584	107,746		118,521
Communications Coordinator	91,584	107,746		118,521
Management Analyst	73,615	86,606		95,267
IT Systems Technician	83,309			107,812
Plan & Design Specialist	72,065			93,260
Principal Accounting Clerk	69,272	81,496		89,646
Payroll and Benefits Specialist	67,666	79,607		87,568
Permit Technician	66,519	78,258		86,084
Administrative Assistant II	62,993	74,109		81,520
Deputy Village Clerk	58,622	68,967		75,864
Fiscal Clerk	58,622	68,967		75,864
Cashier - Receptionist	54,044	63,581		69,939
Financial Secretary (Part Time) hourly	33.35	39.23		43.16
Secretary Boards & Commissions III (PT) hourly	29.00	34.11		37.52
Fiscal Clerk (Part Time) hourly	28.32	33.32		36.65
Secretary Boards & Commissions II (PT) hourly	25.25			32.67
General Clerk (Part Time) hourly	22.84	26.87		29.56
Administrative Intern (Part Time) hourly	18.75	22.06		24.26
Administrative Intern (Fart Time) hourly Administrative Assistant I (Part Time) hourly	21.43	25.22		27.74
	19.66	23.13		25.44
Secretary Boards & Commissions (PT) hourly	19.00	23.13		25.44
BUBLIO MODIZO A ENGINEEDINO				
PUBLIC WORKS & ENGINEERING				
Director	157,926	185,795	1,000	204,375
Assistant Director of Public Works & Eng	128,082			165,753
Superintendent of Streets & Utilities	125,716	147,902		162,692
Project Manager	97,195			125,782
Assistant to the Director of Public Works & Engineering	91,583	107,745		118,520
Temporary hourly	24.25	28.52		31.38
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT				
Treatment Plant Superintendent	111,654	131,358		144,494
The second secon				

POLICE ADMINISTRATION			
Chief of Police	175,491	206,460	227,106
Deputy Chief of Police	133,062	156,544	172,198
Commander	120,058	141,244	155,369
Communication Supervisor	120,058	141,244	155,369
Sergeant	109,001	128,236	141,060
Police Management Analyst	73,615	86,606	95,267
Social Worker	72,065	84,782	93,260
Dispatcher	71,423	84,028	92,430
Records Clerk	64,505	75,889	83,478
Community Service Officer	59,036	69,454	76,400
Dispatcher (Part Time) hourly	24.76	29.14	32.05
Secretary I (Part Time) hourly	21.49	25.29	27.81
Crossing Guard hourly	19.64	23.11	25.42
Cadet hourly	16.73	19.69	21.65
Intern hourly	9.34	10.99	12.09

POLICE PATROL OFFICERS

subject to collective bargaining agreement